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Weekend Results.......
Another big turnout. This time for SYO at Hugset, where 350+ runners took part.
Eleven HALO runners ran, with top finishers, Jake Field 41st brown, Mike Smith 19th green, John Butler 14th short green and Patrica Simmons 10th orange.

At the East Park Hull Parkrun on Saturday, a record 857 runners ran in memory of their founder Gill Tremere, who unfortunately passed away last month.

Military Manooovers......
The Military League North (MLN) held an orienteering event on Beverley Westwood last week, luckily the cows aren't out yet.
The podium bugle bugled for Squadron Leader (Rtd) Neil Harvatt 1st blue, and Flying Office Dean Field 3rd.
Sergeant Paul Simmons was 3rd light green infantry.
A total of 24 HALO runners took part, including Flight Attendant Mary Carrick, who has a tale to tell regarding control number 155. Full results here.

HALO News..........
Dates and venues for both the Spring Pub League and the Lincolnshire Poacher 2019 are now on the HALO website. As well as confirmation that our
Compass Sport Trophy qualifier is on the 27th March at Sherwood Pines.
So if you've not yet renewed your HALO membership, now is a good time.
 
Events Coming Up................
Saturday 26th January, EBOR - York Uni YHOA Night Event
Sunday 27th January, LOG - Belton Woods
Sunday 3rd February, CLOK - Coalmire
Sunday 3rd February, NOC - Bramcote Hills
Monday 4th February, LOG - Fight The Night 1
Saturday 9th February, SYO - YHOA Night Event, Ladies Spring Wood
Sunday 10th February, DVO - Birchens Edge
Saturday 16th February, AIRE - Northern Night Champs Ilkley Moor
Wednesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League 1 Caistor
Sunday 24th February, EPOC - Elland urban
Sunday 27th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose
18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Postcard from Switzerland.......
The News last week went to Switzerland to check out a theory.
This involved buying the biggest Toblerone possible, then visiting the Eiger.
We discovered that the mountain is why a Toblerone is triangular, and in the logo is a rampant bear from the coat of arms for Bern, where the chocolate is
made. 
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